Contact: Tammy Cunningham tc@tlcmarketingconsultants.com



Trust Think Products and Digital Ally, Inc. Announce Partnership

The two companies will distribute COVID-19 Killing Danolyte Disinfectant to First Responders & More

De Soto, KS — <u>Trust Think Products</u>, a De Soto-based company that distributes the Danolyte® disinfectant and manufactures other products announced a partnership today with Lenexa-based Digital Ally, Inc. (NASDAQ: DGLY), which develops, manufactures and markets advanced video recording products for law enforcement, emergency management, fleet safety and security.

In response to the coronavirus pandemic, the two companies have partnered to provide first responders with Danolyte to disinfect workspaces like patrol vehicles, ambulances and other surfaces with no harsh chemicals, harsh fumes, or chemical residuals.

Danolyte is a one-step disinfectant cleaner designed for cleaning and disinfecting hard, non-porous environmental surfaces in healthcare facilities. Danolyte has demonstrated effectiveness against viruses similar to SARS-CoV-2 on hard porous and/or non-porous surfaces and has been listed on the EPA's List N: Disinfectants for Use Against SARS-CoV-2, the virus that causes the novel COVID-19 disease also known as the coronavirus. Additional information can be found by clicking here.

Danolyte disinfectant is a powerful antimicrobial fluid for use across a broad spectrum of applications, yet gentle enough for use on baby toys. The Danolyte disinfectant offers disinfection, sanitizing and deodorizing solutions for many industries other than first responders, including water treatment, agriculture, oil and gas, healthcare, education and food service/processing. It has been shown effective over many years of use. It is effective over a broad range of viruses and bacteria such as the coronavirus, MRSA, HIV, Listeria, Influenza A, Hepatitis C and Salmonella, among many others.

Stan Ross, CEO of Digital Ally, Inc., stated, "Amid the coronavirus pandemic, we have partnered with Trust Think Products to provide first responders with vital disinfecting products that they can trust to provide defenses against the spread of the coronavirus disease as well as many others. The ultimate goal is to provide first responders and others with the safest working space possible during this time, and we are confident this partnership will help achieve this goal,"

"With over 15 years of working with first responders, EMS, taxi-cab, hospital paratransit, law enforcement officers and commercial fleets, Digital Ally will be able to help expedite the distribution of the highly effective cleaning solution needed to eliminate the coronavirus among many others. We are excited to work with such a respected company in Digital Ally, Inc.," stated Joe Bisogno, CEO of Trust Think Products. He added, "The fact that they recognize that they may be able to help rescue police and other first responders is why we agreed to try and distribute to their front line customers."

About Trust Think Products

Think Animals has collaborated with scientists, doctors, veterinarians, and researchers to take people and animal care to the next level, developing a line of all-natural products designed to improve the health and well-being of people, livestock, pets and wildlife.

Social and Digital Media

Visit our website: www.trustthinkproducts.com

Follow Trust Think Products:

Facebook page <a>@TrustThinkProducts

Twitter at <a>@TrustThinkProd

 $In stagram \ \underline{@trustthinkproducts}$

LinkedIn Trust Think Products

About Digital Ally

<u>Digital Ally</u>®, headquartered in Lenexa, KS, specializes in the design and manufacturing of the highest quality video recording equipment and video analytic software. Digital Ally pushes the boundaries of technology in industries such as law enforcement, emergency management, fleet safety and security. Digital Ally's complete product solutions include vehicle and body cameras, flexible software storage, and automatic recording technology. These products work seamlessly together and are simple to install and operate. Digital Ally products are sold by domestic direct sales representatives and international distributors worldwide. www.digitalallyinc.com

###

Please direct all media inquiries to Tammy Cunningham tc@tlcmarketingconsultants.com